
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

In the Matter of \ 
/ 

) 
Tronox Limited, ) 

a corporation ) 
) 

National Industrialization Company ) 
(TASNEE), ) 

a corporation, 
)
) 

DOCKET NO. 9377 

N~tional Titanium Dioxide Company Limited ) 
(Cristal), ) 

a corporation, and ) 
) 

Cristal USA Inc., ) 
a corporation, ) 

) 
Respondents. ) 

\ 

JOINT MOTION TO SET EXPEDITED POST-TRIAL BRIEFING SCHEDULE 

Complaint Counsel and Respondents jointly move the Court to set the following expedited 

post-trial briefing schedule, to which the parties have agreed: (1) following the close of trial, the 

parties will have two business days to determine whether the record is complete or requires 

supplementation; (2) following the close of the record, the parties will submit within 14 days 

proposed findings of fact, conclusions of law, and rule or order, together with the reasons therefor 

and briefs in support thereof; (3) following service ofthe initial proposed findings, the parties will 

submit within 10 days reply findings offact, conclusions of law, and briefs. 

This proposed schedule expedites the schedule for post-trial briefing set out in the Part III 

rules. See 16 C.F.R. §3.46(a). The parties respectfully request that the Court issue this expedited 

post-trial briefing schedule by entering the proposed order offered with this motion. 



Dated: June 13, 2018 

PUBLIC 

Respectfully Submitted By: Isl Michael F. Wiiliams, P.C. 
Michael F. Williams, P.C. 
Matthew J. Reilly, P.C. 
Karen Mccartan Desantis 
Megan Wold 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
655 Fifteenth Street, N.W. 
Suite 1200 
Washington, D.C. 2005 
(202) 879-5000 
(202) 879-5200 (facsimile) 
michael .williams@kirkland.com 
matt.reilly@kirkland.com 
karen.desantis@kirkland.com 
megan;wold@kirkland.com · 

ATTORNEYS FOR TRONOX LIMITED 

James L. Cooper 
Peter J. Levitas 
Ryan Z. Watts 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE 
SCHOLERLLP 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001-3743 
(202) 942-5000 
(202) 942-5999 (facsimile) 
james.cooper@apks.com 
peter.levitas@apks.com 
ryan. watts@apks.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR NATIONAL 
INDUSTRIALIZATION COMP ANY 
(TASNEE), THE NATIONAL 
TITANIUM DIOXIDE COMPAi~Y 
LIMITED (CRISTAL), AND CRISTAL 
L'"SA INC. 
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PUBLIC 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2018, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the 
FTC's E-Filing System, which will send notification ofsuch filing to: 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm.H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 

Chuck Louglin 
Dominic Vote 

Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 205 80 
cloughlin@ftc.gov 
dvote@ftc.gov 

Counsel supporting Complaint 

/s/ Michael F. Williams 
Michael F. Williams 

Counsel for Respondents Tronox Limited 
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PUBLIC 

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and correct 
copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document that is 
available for review by the parties and the adjudicator. 

June 13, 2018 By: /s/ Michael F. Williams 
Michael F. Williams 
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PUBLIC 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERALTRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Tronox Limited 
a corporation, 

National Industrialization Company 
(TASNEE) 

a corporation, 

National Titanium Dioxide Company 
Limited (Cristal) 

a corporation, 

And 

Cristal USA Inc. 
a corporation. 

Docket No. 9377 

[PROPOSED] ORDER ON JOINT MOTION TO 
SET EXPEDITED POST-TRIAL BRIEFING SCHEDULE 

Upon consideration of the Joint Motion to Set Expedited Post-Trial Briefing Schedule 

filed by Complaint Counsel and Respondents, it is HEREBY ORDERED that the following 

schedule will govern post-trial briefing in this matter: 

1. Following the close of trial, the parties will have 2 business days to determine 

whether the record is complete or requires supplementation. 

2. Following the close of the record, the parties will submit within 14 days proposed 

findings of fact, conclusions of law, and rule or order, together with the reasons 

therefor and briefs in support thereof. 

KE 54740284.2 



PUBLIC 

3. Following service of the initial proposed findings, the parties will submit within 

10 days reply findings of fact, conclusions of law, and briefs. 

ORDERED: 
D. Michael Chappell 
ChiefAdministrative Law Judge 
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Notice ofElectronic Service 

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2018, I filed an electronic copy ofthe foregoing Joint Motion to Set Expedited 
Post-Trial Briefing Schedule, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
ChiefAdministrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy ofthe foregoing Joint Motion 
to Set Expedited Post-Trial Briefing Schedule, upon: 

Seth Wiener 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
seth.wiener@apks.com 
Respondent 

Matthew Shultz 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
matthew.shultz@apks.com 
Respondent 

Albert Teng 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
albert. teng@apks.com 
Respondent 

Michael Williams 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
michael.williams@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

David Zott 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
dzott@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Matt Reilly 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
matt.reilly@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Andrew Pruitt 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
andrew.pruitt@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Susan Davies 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
susan.davies@kirkland.com 
Respondent 
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Michael Becker 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
mbecker@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Karen Mccartan DeSantis 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
kdesantis@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Megan Wold 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
megan.wold@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Michael DeRita 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
michael.derita@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Charles Loughlin 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
cloughlin@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Cem Akleman 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
cakleman@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Thomas Brock 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
TBrock@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Krisha Cerilli 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
kcerilli@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Steven Dahm 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
sdahm@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

E. Eric Elmore 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
eelmore@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sean Hughto 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
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shughto@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Joonsuk Lee 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jlee4@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Meredith Levert 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mlevert@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jon Nathan 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jnathan@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

James Rhilinger 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jrhilinger@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Blake Risenmay 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
brisenmay@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Kristian Rogers 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
krogers@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Z. Lily Rudy 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
·zrudy@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Robert Tovsky 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
rtovsky@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Dominic Vote 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dvote@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Cecelia Waldeck 
Attorney 
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Federal Trade Commission 
cwaldeck@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Katherine Clemons 
Associate 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
katherine.clemons@amoldporter.com 
Respondent 

Eric D. Edmondson 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
eedmondson@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

David Morris 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
DMORRISI@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Zachary Avallone 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
zachary.avallone@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Rohan Pai 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
rpai@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Rachel Hansen 
Associate 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
rachel.hansen@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Peggy D. Bayer Femenelia 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
pbayer@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Grace Brier 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
grace.brier@kirkland.com 
Respondent 

Alicia Bums-Wright 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
aburnswright@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2018, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) ofthe foregoing Joint 
Motion to Set Expedited Post-Trial Briefing Scheduie, upon: 
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Seth Weiner 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
Respondent 

Andrew Pruitt 

Attorney 




